

CYS SY 21-22 Fee Policy FAQ



- New fee structure starts 2 September.
- Children with start dates on or after 2 September start on NEW fees.
- Fees for current children change 15 September.
- Fees for children with enrollment start dates of 2 Aug 1 Sept will change 15 September.
- Fee updated from CAT1-CAT8 to CAT1-CAT13; \$10,000 range in each.
- Installment Bills will no longer be rounded:
 Example: CAT 6 monthly fee is \$591; billed \$280.50 on 1st and \$280.50 on 15th.
- Late Pick-Up Fees-CDC and SAC programs are authorized to charge a late pickup fee of \$1.00 per minute up to 15 minutes per Family/per site regardless of the number of children in care at that site. After 15 minutes, the fee is \$7.00 per child/per site for the next 45 minutes.
- Patrons are required to provide a 30-day withdrawal notice for full-day or before/after care.
- Patrons who provide a withdrawal notice of **31-days or greater** are eligible to receive a 10% discount on their final full bi-monthly bill.

SAC ONLY

- SAC **Hourly** child care rates **increase** from \$5 to \$7 per hour.
- \$50 daily fee for **occasional users** attending SAC **more than 4 hours per day.**
- \$30 daily fee for **occasional users** attending SAC **4 or fewer hours per day**.

CDC ONLY

 CDC Vacation Credits must be 5 consecutive work days.